

19 January 2014

INTERNATIONAL RENEWABLE ENERGY AGENCY

Fourth session of the Assembly Abu Dhabi, 18 – 19 January 2014

Decision on the selection and appointment of the Director-General of IRENA

The Assembly,

Noting that pursuant to Article XI.B. of the Statute, the Director-General shall be appointed by the Assembly upon recommendation of the Council for a term of four years, renewable for one further term, but not thereafter;

Recognizing that the proposed procedure on the selection and appointment of the Director-General of IRENA reflects, and builds on, related agreements reached by Members during the establishment phase of the Agency;

Emphasizing that the procedure in its entirety will be guided by the best interest of the Agency, respect for the dignity of all candidates, and by full transparency, fairness and inclusiveness at all stages of the process;

Having considered the document 'Selection and appointment of the Director-General of IRENA' contained in A/4/L.11, submitted to the Assembly for its approval by the Council at its sixth meeting, as well as A/4/L.11/Rev.1;

1. *Adopts* the document 'Selection and appointment of the Director-General of IRENA' contained in A/4/L.11/Rev.1, as orally amended and reflected in A/4/11, as an addendum to the 'Rules of Procedure of the Assembly and of the Council of IRENA' contained in A/3/6.